
Not Seasonally Adjusted

Exhibit 5.  U.S. Imports For Consumption of Monitored Steel Products
Quantity in metric tons/value in thousands of dollars.  (-) Represents zero or less than one half of measurement shown.  Details may not equal totals due to rounding.

2008 2007

July June June July June
Preliminary Preliminary Final Final Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value Quantity Value

   
Total Selected Commodities 1,830,416 2,150,818 1,731,152 1,861,360 2,041,254 1,644,013

Carbon/Alloy Products

   Flat-rolled Products 1,277,885 1,279,712 1,169,141 979,632 1,276,600 865,077
      Flat-rolled -- Slab 552,368 495,565 483,217 366,362 513,039 266,425
      Flat-rolled -- Plate 94,725 132,227 88,311 120,454 90,029 93,627
      Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll 297,170 288,086 296,771 166,018 281,026 173,058
      Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll 92,130 101,738 90,611 78,929 107,827 83,888
      Flat-rolled -- Coated 211,212 233,932 178,438 216,226 222,082 198,357
      Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill 30,279 28,164 31,794 31,643 62,597 49,721
   Hot-rolled Bar 136,575 169,205 150,986 112,316 143,581 127,789
   Cold Finished Bar 17,543 32,992 17,159 23,140 21,932 30,602
   Rebar 78,817 76,072 60,724 154,848 199,914 107,577
   Welded Pipe 278,198 394,749 296,039 416,439 362,185 353,706
   Fittings and Flanges 22,061 79,325 20,157 69,316 20,751 59,558
Stainless Steel Products
   Bar 13,008 82,105 11,607 63,518 10,910 63,507
   Rod 3,148 15,394 2,026 14,864 2,047 12,314
   Wire 3,182 21,262 3,312 27,287 3,335 23,884

June 2008 Cumulative June 2007 Cumulative
To Date - Final To Date - Final

Commodity  
Grouping Quantity Value Quantity Value

Total Selected Commodities

Carbon/Alloy Products

   Flat-rolled Products
      Flat-rolled -- Slab
      Flat-rolled -- Plate
      Flat-rolled -- Hot-Roll
      Flat-rolled -- Cold-Roll
      Flat-rolled -- Coated
      Flat-rolled -- Tin Mill
   Hot-rolled Bar
   Cold Finished Bar
   Rebar
   Welded Pipe
   Fittings and Flanges
Stainless Steel Products
   Bar
   Rod
   Wire

334,418

353,566
72,465

136,846

727,453
184,134
527,376

1,979,255

66,300
14,818
21,929

5,126,717
1,303,776

558,544
1,065,880

590,508
1,363,898

244,112

128,957
1,038,096
1,984,190

119,233

834,930
1,554,402

306,495
876,433

7,808,577
2,690,374

592,744
1,829,631

392,953

370,604
64,884

128,292

864,254
175,776
432,402

2,333,369

64,142
13,506
20,285

5,479,086
1,770,841

667,935
1,272,024

497,630
1,098,993

171,663

110,941
603,455

1,888,336
123,611

587,128
1,137,414

187,637
862,255

6,937,553
2,733,921

492,961
1,798,491

10,241,62010,624,084 12,058,533 9,442,230

www.census.gov/foreign-trade/Press-Release/steel_index.html.

NOTE:  Data shown reflect imports of steel products from all countries included in the monitored steel categories, regardless of whether the product or 
country is subject to the safeguard measures.  See the cover report specifically explaining the current month's preliminary steel imports trade data or

1,096,840
392,136
131,030
264,053
91,618

188,042
29,961

171,166
31,752
52,258

393,835
67,022

70,065
10,487
21,906

1,169,255
483,217
88,366

296,771
90,611

178,496
31,794

171,320
17,159
60,724

322,781
20,157

11,755
2,026
3,312

1,096,962
392,136
131,069
264,053
91,618

188,126
29,961

188,788
31,752
52,258

429,170
67,022

70,747
10,487
21,906

1,472,471
690,394
132,371
267,398
108,009
234,879
39,420

131,852
15,739

264,192
404,580
24,246

9,777
2,604
3,509

1,915,331 1,969,091 2,328,972

Quantity

1,778,490

QuantityValueValue
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